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LIFE TABLE, KCMAROM COUNTY, 1977

MAL®
Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age 2 in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
X P D q 1 a £ e
X X x X X X X
LIV 3IRTHS 2914
0 2923 58 0.01987 100000 1987 98509.7 67.74
1 3044 3 0.00100 98013 98 97964.0 68.09 {
2 2895 0.00000 97915 97915.0 67.16
3 2332 1 0.00035 97915 34 97898.0 66.16
Y 2407 0.00000 7881 97881.0 65.18
5 2383 0.00000 €7881 97881.0 6U.18
€ 2290 0.00021 97881 21 97870.5 63.18
7 2448 i 0.00045 €7860 uy 97838.0 62.19
8 2465 3 0.00063 97816 62 97785.0 61.22 '
9 2279 1 0.00068 €7754 66 97721.0 60.26
10 29729 0.00059 S7688 58 97659.0 59.30
11 2113 2 0.00038 7630 37 97611.5 58.33
12 2083 0.00014 97593 14 97586.0 57. 35
13 2198 0.00000 97579 97579.0 56.36
14 2122 0.00002 7579 2 97578.0 55.36
15 2389 1 0.00055 97577 sy 97550.0 54,36
16 2463 3 0.00071 7523 69 97488.5 53.39
17 2012 3 0.00096 97454 94 97407.0 52.43
18 2439 1 0.00122 $7360 119 97300+5 51.48
19 2535 6 0.001u5 97241 141 97170.5 50.54
20 2930 4 0.00159 $7100 154 97023.0 49.61
21 3314 T 0.00159 96946 154 96869.0 48.69
22 3159 4 0.00150 6792 145 96719.5 47.77
23 3042 5 0.00138 c6647 133 96580.5 46.84 !
24 2800 3 0.00128 S6514 124 96452.0 45,90
25 2675 2 0.00129 6390 124 96328.0 44.96 :
26 2779 u 0.00143 96266 138 96197.0 48,019
27 2544 5 0.00167 6128 161 96047.5 43.08
28 2653 8 0.00194 95967 186 95874.0 42.15
29 2645 10 0.00218 ©5781 209 95676.5 41.23
30 2059 [ 0,00231 98872 221 95461.5 40.32
31 2307 u 0.00228 25361 217 95242.5 39.41
32 2583 5 0.00213 95134 203 95032.5 38.49
33 2285 3 0.00194 94931 184 9483¢%.0 37<51
4 2418 6 0.00183 U747 173 94660.5 6
3% 2394 5 0.,00189 cu574 179 u484,5
) 2546 6 0.00216 S4395 204 u293.0
37 2319 4y 0.00256 9u 191 241 94070.5
38 2270 6 0.00306 93950 287 93806.5
39 2144 6 0.00358 93663 335 23495.5
40 2134 12 0.00406 23328 379 9313845
41 2267 13 0.00847 92949 15 92741.5
4z 2250 10 0.00483 92834 hy7 92310.5
43 2295 11 0.00522 92087 g1 91846.5
4y 2107 12 0.00572 91606 524 91344.0
u4s 2202 18 0.00641 €1082 5.84 90790.0
46 2188 15 0.00739 S0498 6€9 901€3.5
47 2058 15 0.00861 £9829 773 89442,5 25.19
48 2038 25 0.00991 89056 883 88614.5 24,40
49 2130 19 0.01115 88173 983 87681.5 23.63
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LIFE TABLE, KCMAROM COUNTY, 1977 /continuation/

MALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation

Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
)an.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

o

X P D q 1 4 L e

X b4 b b x x X
50 2076 21 0.01219 87190 1063 86658.5 22.89
51 2131 28 0.,01304 86127 1123 85565.5 22.16
52 1994 33 0.01381 85004 1174 84417.0 21.43
53 2069 26 0,01446 €3830 1212 83224.0 20.72
Sy 2015 35 0.01496 82618 1236 82000.0 20.01
5% 1938 31 0.01527 81382 1243 80760.5 19.30
56 1809 20 0.01497 80139 1200 795390 18.58
57 1628 33 0.01408 78939 1111 18383.5 17.85
58 893 11 0.01324 77828 1030 77313.0 17.09
59 874 14 0.01308 76798 1005 76295.% 16.31
60 904 10 0.01422 75793 1078 75254.0 15.51
61 1024 15 0.01695 74715 1266 74082.0 14.72
62 1510 30 0.02083 73449 1530 72684.0 13.96
63 1455 10} 0.025u47 71919 1832 71003.0 13.23
64 1470 47 0.03044 70087 2133 69020.5 12.55
6% 1305 54 0.03535 67954 2402 66753.0 11.91
66 1260 42 0.04017 €5552 2633 64235.5 11. 31
67 1200 58 0.04518 €2919 2843 61897.5 10.74
68 1100 66 0.05040 60076 3028 58562.,0 10.21
69 1033 58 0.05586 £€7048 3187 55454.5 9.69
70 934 58 0.06160 £3861 3318 52202.0 9.21
71 814 64 0.06756 £0543 3415 48835.5 8.5
72 734 50 0.07373 47128 3475 45390.5 8.31
73 702 50 0.08017 43653 3500 41903.0 7.89
74 689 57 N.08698 40153 3483 38406.5 7.49
75 639 56 0.09423 26660 3454 34933.0 9
76 544 58 n.11136 33206 3698 31357,0 6.75
77 474 70 0.11582 29508 3418 27799.0 6.47
78 418 54 0.12097 26090 3156 28512, 0 6.18
79 315 39 0.12691 22934 2911 21478.5 5.89
80 260 39 0.13376 20023 2678 18684.0 5.61
81 220 uo O.14164 17345 2457 16116.5 5.32
82 190 30 0.15070 14888 2244 13766.0 5.03
83 157 30 0.16109 12644 2037 11625.5 4.75
84 120 20 0.17300 10607 1835 9689.5 4.46
8¢ 0.18660 8772 1637 7953.5 4.19
86 0.20211 7135 1442 641u4.0 3.92
87 0.21974 5693 1251 5N67.5 3.66
88 0.23972 4442 1065 3909.5 3.41
89 0.26227 3377 88¢ 2934.0 3.17
90 0.28761 2491 716 2133.0 2.94
91 0.31593 1775 561 1494.5 2.72
9z 0.34739 1214 422 1002.0 2,52
93 0.38209 792 303 640.5 2.33
94 0.42007 489 205 38€.5 2.16
95 371 86 0.46123 284 131 218.5 1.99
96 0.50536 153 b 114.5 1.84
97 0.55207 76 42 55.0 1.70
98 0.60078 34 20 24.0 1. 56
9¢ 0.65072 14 9 9.5 1.36
100 0.70090 5 4 2.0 1.00

TOTAL: 159195 1802




LIFE TABLE, KOMAROM COUNTY, 1977

FEMALE
Population Numper of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
jan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x#1 and age x+1 at age x
(]
X P D q il 4 L e
X X x X x x X
LIVE BIRTHS 2712
0 2816 51 0.01869 100000 1869 98598..2 73.08
1 2920 2 0.00071 98131 70 9809€.0 73.45
2 2806 2 0.00070 98061 69 98026.5 72.50
3 2352 2 0.00071 97992 70 97957.0 7155
] 2195 1 0.00040 97922 39 97902.5 70.60
5 2200 0.00013 97883 13 97876.5 69.63
6 2208 0.00000 7870 97870.0 68.64
7 2198 0.00000 97870 97870.0 67.6U
8 2334 0.00000 $7870 97870.0 66.604
9 2293 0.00001 97870 1 97869.5 65. 64 ;
10 2073 0.00009 €7869 9 97864.5 64.604
11 2020 0.00016 97860 16 97852.0 63,65
12 2045 1 0.00019 g7844u 19 97834.5 62.66
13 2026 0.00014 97825 14 97818.0 61.67
14 1962 0.00000 97811 97811.0 60.68
15 2074 1 0.00028 c7811 27 977975 59.68
16 22286 1 0.00032 97784 31 97768.5 58.69
17 2246 1 0.00037 97753 36 97735.0 57.71
18 2057 1 0.00041 97717 40 97697.0 56.73
19 228u 1 0.00045 S7677 4y 97655.0 55+ 75 |
20 2683 2 0.00048 97633 47 97609.5 54.78 '
21 2943 2 0.00050 97586 ug 97561.5 53.81 1
22 2765 0.00049 87537 48 97513.0 52.83
23 2621 0.00048 $7489 47 97465.5 51.86 {
24 2456 2 0.00050 G442 49 97417.5 50.88 |
25 2453 S 0.00054 97383 3 97366.5 49.91
26 2497 0.00064 €73u0 62 97309.0 48,93
27 2397 0.00080 97278 78 97239.0 47.96 !
28 2518 0.00096 7200 93 97153.5 47.00
29 2356 2 0,00109 97107 106 9705u4.0 46.05
30 1908 3 0.00117 27001 113 969uLL.5 45,10
31 2047 4 0.00113 €6888 109 96833,.5 44,15
32 2325 3 0,00101 $6779 98 96730.0 43,20
3 2205 2 0.00088 S6681 85 96638.5 u2.24 1
34 2336 2 0.00079 96596 76 96558.0 41.27
35 2248 0.00082 6520 79 96480.5 40,31 {
3¢ 2390 u 0.00099 q6uuq 95 96393.5 39.34
317 2257 2 0.00127 S63U6 122 96285.0 38.38
38 2133 3 0.00160 96224 154 96147.0 37.42
39 2164 6 0.00192 ©6070 184 9597840 36.48
uo 2161 4 0.00217 95886 208 95782.0 35.55
41 2112 3 0.00229 95678 219 95568. 5 34.62
42 2123 7 0.00232 95459 221 95348.5 33140
43 2217 u n.00235 95238 224 95126, 0 32.78
by 2139 3 0.002u6 95014 234 94897.0 31.85
4 2143 9 0.00271 94780 257 94651.5 30.93 |
46 2208 5 0.00314 s4523 297 94374,5 30.01 {
47 2090 9 0.00370 Su226 349 94051.5 29.10
ue 2058 12 0.00435 83877 408 93673.0 28.21
49 2038 11 0.00504 c3469 u71 93233.5 27.33
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LIFE TABLE, KOMAROM COUNTY, 1977 /continuation/

FEMRALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age X of life
jan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x andl x+1 age X and age x+1 and age x+1 at age X
0
X P D q p% d L e
X X X X X x X
50 2069 11 0.00575 92998 535 92730.5 26.U6
53 2178 10 0,00646 92463 597 92164.5 25.61
52 1990 16 0.00718 ©1866 660 91536.0 24.77
53 2135 14 0.00796 91206 726 908u3.0 23.94
54 2110 24 0.00880 <0480 796 90082.0 23.12
58 2047 17 0.00975 8968UL 874 89247.0 22.32
56 1957 20 0.01085 88810 96U 88328.0 21:53
57 1730 23 0.01208 878u6 1061 87315.5 20.75
58 9u8 15 0.01337 €6785 1160 86205.0 19.99
59 1000 14 0.01864 85625 12¢4 84998.0 19.25
60 961 12 0.01578 eu371 1331 83705.5 18.52
61 1175 21 0,01665 €3040 1383 82348.5 17.80
62 1678 26 0.01728 81657 1411 80951.5 17.09
63 1668 18 0.01794 80246 1440 79526.0 16. 37
64 1567 37 0.01889 78806 1489 78061.5 15.65
65 1502 30 0.02039 77317 1576 76529.0 14.93
66 1454 42 0.02230 75741 1689 Ju896.5 14.22
67 1417 32 0.024u4 74052 1810 73147.0 13.53
68 1410 47 0.02703 72242 1953 71265.5 12.84
69 1318 39 0.03025 70289 21286 69226.0 12, 17
70 1154 41 0.03u431 €8163 2339 66993.5 11.52
7 1042 43 0.03944 €5824 2596 64526.0 10.89
72 992 41 0.04553 63228 2879 61788.5 10.30
73 959 uh 0.05220 €n3u9 31E0 58774.0 9.74
74 936 52 0.05906 57199 3378 55510.0 9.22
¥e 865 73 0.06574 £3821 3538 52052.0 8.7u
76 871 62 0.083u5 £0283 4196 48185.0 8.28
77 639 57 0.085u41 46087 3936 54119.0 7.95
78 629 58 0.08788 42151 3704 40299,0 T.59
79 533 52 0.09098 28uu7 3u98 36698.0 .23
80 502 5% 0.09489 34949 3316 33291.0 6.85
81 uu7 53 0.09979 31633 3157 30N054.5 6.47
82 344 38 0.10594 28476 3017 26967.5 6.07
83 273 33 0.11363 25459 2893 2u012.5 5.67
8u 235 34 0.12325 22566 2781 21175.5 527
8¢c 0.13524 19785 2676 18447.0 u.87
86 0,15014 17109 2569 15824.5 4.48
87 0.16857 14540 2451 13314.5 4.09
88 0.19126 12089 2312 10933.0 (P
89 0.,2190% 9777 2141 8706.5 337
90 0.25268 7636 1929 6671.5 3.03
91 0.29310 5707 1673 4870.5 2472
92 0.34100 4034 1376 33U6.0 2.43
93 0.39684 2658 1055 2130.5 2.16
9u 0.46061 1603 738 1234.0 1.93
95 789 182 0.53155 865 ue€o 635.0 1+ 13
96 0.60791 405 246 282.0 1.55
97 0.68677 159 109 104.5 .40
98 0.76406 50 38 31.0 1.28
99 0.83499 12 10 7.0 1.7
100 0.89492 2 2 1.0 1.00

TOTAL: 157814 1559
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